ZOOZRBO=4E
TRk
#H 710 — BIEALEHS

R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
FOR 2002-03
Head 710 — COMPUTERISATION

7+ H BERERE FEXRAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
i 31.3.2003 1-
LY BIEEA B
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
HE4E B AL F 05
Leisure and Cultural Services Department
A003VA BRI S 122,749 29,884
Library Automation System 91,432 29,884 19,334
A004VA B B A R A 143,59 17,714
Digital Library System 108,188 17,714 8,487
HEE
Architectural Services Department
A015XC HEERAE AELE 19,429 2,500
Office automation for Architectural Services Department 17,944 2,500 2,358
B et b
Census and Statistics Department
A027XG 2001 4 9% 2 i) 76 RS Al A s
Computer equipment and services for the 2001 Population 56,288 125
Census 43,420 125 120
gl |
Customs and Excise Department
A014XM  ZELYERASR 127,796 6,165
Air cargo clearance system 117,634 6,165 1,287
AOIGXM  RUEIARL 62,825 8,000
Case processing system 53,239 8,000 7,233
BEE
Education Department
AOITXN B LA SIS RAE AR vt ]
Infrastructure enhancement project for schools and 376,000 163,907
the Education and Manpower Bureau 241,215 163,907 68,364
AOISXN  AHEREHRL 15,900 12,260
Personnel information management system 880 12,260 880

340



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTI0 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7+ H BERBRE FEXEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
BHE ()
Education Department ( Continued )
AOI9XN Y e | - 22,526
System enhancement project - 22,526 -
RGeS
Environmental Protection Department
A006XQ  BRREERMAE HELFE 15,521 1,250
Office automation for Environmental Protection Department 15,460 3,970 3,911
HallfhaE
Information Technology Services Department
A064XS —JUILEZ U/ AE B R A R 99,299 1,400
Bureau computer service 1997-98 04,538 1,400 1,276
BOR AR L
Government Secretariat: Commerce and Industry Bureau
A008XV Ci (€ 3 GUES 392,222 50,801
Electronic data interchange system 270,106 50,801 33,389
B A ¢ B R A
Government Secretariat: Health and Welfare Bureau
A042XV EAINEAE T T 12,803 -
Residential Care Services Delivery System for the Elderly 10,591 39 12
BOR TR+ BEURH B B AR R
Government Secretariat: Information Technology and
Broadcasting Bureau
A0SOXV AT — A SR B T AL AT
Implementation of the first phase of the Electronic 123,200 8,127
Service Delivery scheme 117,305 8,127 4,247

341



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 710 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
Government Supplies Department
A004YC FHR I E RS
Upgrading of the procurement computer system of the 31,500 3,500
Government Supplies Department 29,702 3,806 3,805
Yl
Highways Department
A003YD  BILAMFEIREMAGNEEREEH
Turnkey contract for computerised utility management 34,690 50
system 33,148 78 7
A008YD A BRHEEE B AL
Implementation of Highway Maintenance Management - 5,194
System - 5,194 -
ABESH
Immigration Department
AO016YF BRI BUR IR AT A8 A R R AL
Hong Kong Special Administrative Region travel 164,516 750
document information system 133,645 750 707
A029YF BUSRERIAT B R 5 7> 7% 1,225,589 159,442

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Identity Card 189,525 227,359 159,467

AO33YF B AR BT 20 G R AN SR 1R
Implementation of phase I of the updated information 362,119 125,342
systems strategy for the Immigration Department 42,894 125,342 42,894

AO034YF P ASTR BT A0 AR SRS A 11 T
Implementation of phase II of the updated information 352,753 -
systems strategy for the Immigration Department -

) T
Independent Commission Against Corruption

A012YG BRI B A E BB EEH

Office automation for Independent Commission Against 18,706 1,769
Corruption 18,314 1,827 1,773

342



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTI0 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7+ H BERBRE FEXEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $000 $°000
BB
Inland Revenue Department
ATYK  EIEE RS
Implementation of information systems strategy projects 118,900 18,380
in the Inland Revenue Department 114,734 18,380 13,983
A028YK  TEBUHS AT SO B R AT 1 T
Implementation of the Document Management System 53,000 22,900
phase I project in the Inland Revenue Department 8,778 22,900 8,778
] R
Judiciary
AO2IYL I E RGNS 110515
Implementation of information systems strategy plan, 62,095 82
phase II 62,042 82 71
A02SYL Bt AR SEHMEEE 111 5t &
Implementation of information systems strategy plan, 67,768 10,889
phase II1 61,765 10,889 5,463
c AN
Labour Department
AOIOYM B4 4 R (e AR R A
Occupational safety and health management information 25,800 17,894
system 12,278 17,894 5,255
HEBH
Department of Justice
A004YN Bt A R AR 5 8 64,800 535
Implementation of information systems strategy plan 04,471 535 206
BRI
Legal Aid Department
A009YP i BRI R SRS B 7 44,366 21,515
Implementation of information systems strategy study 28,072 21,515 12,540

343



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 710 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
B EH S
Hong Kong Police Force
A028YU  ECHEHABHL Hewk 355,770 167
Implementation of information technology strategy 354,250 167 4
A072YU  HWEHEMAE BB LEH 179,174 49,000
Office automation for Hong Kong Police Force 88,029 49,000 18,759
A074YU BRI R I AR 0 SO VBB R A R B R A
Replacement of the Criminal Intelligence Computer System
(CICS) and Enhanced Police Operational Nominal Index 66,170 1,240
Computer System (EPONICS) 2,863 1,240 1,136
A08SYU I EFIE N E M &l R4
Upgrading of Communal Information System in the 17,440 7,870
Hong Kong Police Force 3,026 7,870 3,026
R5%
Buildings Department
A003ZC [ SRINUA-GIEN 19,716 8,853
Building Condition Information System 18,225 16,274 15,342
HEwANE
Social Welfare Department
A009ZG WEAT G AR R SR 5 — P Bt 1 224,741 18,187
Implementation of information systems strategy, phase I 176,772 18,187 11,155
A011ZG AT AR SR 5 — P Bt 241,053 16,542
Implementation of information systems strategy, phase I1 2,272 16,542 2,272
g
Transport Department
A053ZN RS 63,600 28,000
Transport Information System 170 28,000 170
A076ZN SR = AU I S R B R A BRI R A
Replacement of the Vehicles and Drivers Licensing 110,000 25,000
Integrated Data (VALID) III System 6,139 25,000 4212

344



B TR %4 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MHTI0 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7+ H BERBRE FEXEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
LY BERHE H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
JiBs 8
Treasury
A027ZP SRR B SRR AR
Replacement of the Government Financial Management 268,900 11,400
Information System 1,696 11,400 1,696
K
Water Supplies Department
A021ZR AT % Bs S gt R 253,100 93,200
Implementation of the customer care and billing system 8,259 93,200 6,537
A022ZR HATKB B TREEAS MR E EME AR
Implementation of the Maintenance Works and
Laboratory Information Management Systems to Water 40,253 1,415
Supplies Department 1,414 1,415 1,414
T
Department of Health
A008ZS 19 &S -GlES 62,346 24,074
Laboratory Information System 16,721 24,074 4,779
A009ZS NIERE RS 82,856 36,904
Public Health Information System 4,000 36,904 1,857
g
Planning Department
A010ZT BB AEAE L 12,367 1,247
Office automation for Planning Department 11,425 1,247 596
i )
Registration and Electoral Office
A007ZV BR-ENER RS ERRSR 62,500 22,980
Development of a new Electoral and Registration System 15,237 22,980 15,123

345



R TR i 364 Capital Works Reserve Fund

MH 710 () Head 710 ( Continued)
7 H RERERE FEXAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2003 1k
Y3 BIERHE H
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2003 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
LSk
Block allocation
A007GX  HATECTAEERG R 5 - 690,000
New administrative computer systems - 690,000 575,964

6,254,216 1,748,980
%7 Total 2,661,818 1,827,469 1,069,965

SRR BEBRI AR ERE T OO =SEEA =S+ H M BB -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2003.

346



